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CONNECTICUT  

Dana Placzek  
Connecticut Department of Labor  
200 Folly Brook Blvd. Wethersfield, CT 06109  
860-263-6284 
Dana.Placzek@ct.gov 
 
Patrick J. Flaherty 
Connecticut Department of Labor 
200 Folly Brook Boulevard 
Wethersfield, CT 06109-1114 
860-263-6281 
Patrick.Flaherty@ct.gov 
 

MICHIGAN  

Kevin Doyle  
201 North Washington Square, Floor 5  
Lansing, MI 48933  
517-335-2161 
doylek4@michigan.gov  
 

 

MINNESOTA  

Bill McMahon  
Department of Employment and Economic 
Development  
Great Northern Building 
12th Floor 
180 East Fifth Street 
St Paul MN 55101-1678 
651-259-7601 
Bill.mcmahon@state.mn.us 
 

MONTANA  

Steve Duthie  
Montana Department of Labor & Industry  
1315 Lockey  
Helena, MT 59601  
406-444-3190 
Sduthie@mt.gov 
 

NORTH CAROLINA  

Nicole Kennedy  
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
Business & Technology 
301 N. Wilmington Street  
Raleigh, NC 27699-4329  
919-707-1544 
Nicole.Kennedy@commerce.nc.gov 
 

OREGON  

Gary Sincick  
Oregon Employment Department  
875 Union Street NE Salem, OR 97311 
Gary.m.sincick@oregon.gov  
 

UTAH  

Matthew Steadman  
LEWIS  
140 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
385-290-9498  
mattsteadman@utah.gov 
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VIRGINIA  

Robert Bean  
Virginia Employment Commission  
703 East Main Street  
Richmond, VA 23219  
804-786-7667 
Robert.Bean@vec.virginia.gov 
 

Rajani Edupalli  
Virginia Employment Commission  
703 East Main Street  
Richmond, VA 23219  
804-786-1958 
Rajani.edupalli@vec.virginia.gov  
 

Tim Kestner  
Virginia Employment Commission  
703 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219  
804-786-7496 
Tim.kestner@vec.virginia.gov 
 

WISCONSIN 

Joe Jaehnke  
Wisconsin Dept of Workforce Development  
201 East Washington Avenue – Room E100  
Madison, WI 53703  
608-266-2869 
Joseph.jaehnke@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

ANALYST RESOURCE CENTER  

Amanda Rohrer  
Department of Employment and Economic 
Development  
Great Northern Building 
12th Floor 
180 East Fifth Street 
St Paul MN 55101-1678 
651-259-7398 
Amanda.Rohrer@state.mn.us 

Committee Membership 

 

 

 

 

Structure 

Robert Bean  
Kevin Doyle  
Steve Duthie  
Rajani Edupalli 
Joe Jaehnke  
Nicole Kennedy 
Dana Placzek (chair)  
Amanda Rohrer  
Gary Sincick 

 

Policy 

Bill McMahon (Chair)  
Matt Steadman 

Education & Communication 

Tim Kestner  

mailto:Robert.Bean@vec.virginia.gov
mailto:Rajani.edupalli@vec.virginia.gov
mailto:Tim.kestner@vec.virginia.gov
mailto:Joseph.jaehnke@dwd.wisconsin.gov

